



INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY REGIONAL CENTRE, PATNA

MASTER OF ARTS (HINDI)

OFFLINE COUNSELLING SCHEDULE VENUE: IGNOU, STUDY CENTER, NALANDA COLLEGE, BIHAR SHARIF (0573)

S.NO.	DATE	COURSE CODE	COURSE TITLE	TIME
<u>1</u>	5/10/2024	MHD2	Adhunik Hindi Kavy	2:00 PM TO 4:00 PM
<u>2</u>	6/10/2024	MHD2	Adhunik Hindi Kavy	2:00 PM TO 4:00 PM
<u>3</u>	19/10/2024	MHD2	Adhunik Hindi Kavy	2:00 PM TO 4:00 PM
<u>4</u>	20/10/2024	MHD2	Adhunik Hindi Kavy	2:00 PM TO 4:00 PM
<u>5</u>	26/10/2024	MHD3	Upanyas Evam Kahani	2:00 PM TO 4:00 PM
<u>6</u>	27/10/2024	MHD3	Upanyas Evam Kahani	2:00 PM TO 4:00 PM
<u>7</u>	2/11/2024	MHD3	Upanyas Evam Kahani	2:00 PM TO 4:00 PM
<u>8</u>	3/11/2024	MHD3	Upanyas Evam Kahani	2:00 PM TO 4:00 PM
<u>9</u>	9/11/2024	MHD4	Natak Aur Anay Gadha Vidhaye	2:00 PM TO 4:00 PM
<u>10</u>	10/11/2024	MHD4	Natak Aur Anay Gadha Vidhaye	2:00 PM TO 4:00 PM
<u>11</u>	16/11/2024	MHD4	Natak Aur Anay Gadha Vidhaye	2:00 PM TO 4:00 PM
<u>12</u>	17/11/2024	MHD6	Hindi Bhasha Aur Sahitya ka Itihas	2:00 PM TO 4:00 PM
<u>13</u>	23/11/2024	MHD6	Hindi Bhasha Aur Sahitya ka Itihas	2:00 PM TO 4:00 PM
<u>14</u>	24/11/2024	MHD6	Hindi Bhasha Aur Sahitya ka Itihas	2:00 PM TO 4:00 PM

GUIDELINES:

1. Bring your I-Card to attend the sessions.

- 2. Come prepared with a clear understanding of the subject by going through the study material
- 3. Recommended to attend all the sessions to clarify doubts
- 4. Be punctual for your sessions and respect the scheduled time.
- 5. There will be intensive counselling if the number of attendees is less than 10 into consecutive sessions.

6. All will be under strict surveillance and disciplinary action shall be taken against the candidates while creating any nuisance.

7. Learners on each day prior to beginning of their Counselling session has to provide their credentials by writing their Name, Enrollment Number and Study Centre Code in the Attendance Sheet for showing presence in the class.

DR RATNESH AMAN. COORDINATOR. IGNOU, NALANDA COLLEGE BIHAR SHARIF

DR SHAILINI DIXIT ASST. REGIONAL DIRECTOR IGNOU, RC PATNA

DR ABHILASH NAYAK SR. REGIONAL DIRECTOR IGNOU, RC PATNA